
Concord (1-1) -vs- Chowan University (0-1)
2/5/2022 at Newberry, S.C. (Smith Road Complex)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: R. Koller (1-0)
Loss: Ina Womack (0-1)
HBP: Ina Womack
PB: None
 
Start: 1:00 PM   Time: 2:15   Attendance: 70   

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Concord 0 1 3 0 1 0 0 5 11 3
Chowan University 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 8 1

Concord 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
L. Thompson cf 4 0 0 0 0 0 2
K. Stacy 3b 3 1 1 0 1 1 0
S. Thompson 1b 4 2 2 0 0 1 0
C. Raines ss 2 2 2 3 1 0 0
M. Pulliam c 3 0 0 0 0 2 1
R. Koller p 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
D. Fulk lf 3 0 3 1 0 0 0
H. Hylton rf 2 0 1 0 0 1 0
    K. Garvey ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
A. Matice 2b 3 0 0 0 0 2 2
Totals 27 5 11 4 2 8 5

2B: D. Fulk (1)
SH: M. Pulliam (1)
SF: C. Raines (1)
SB: K. Stacy (1); R. Koller (1)
CS: K. Stacy (1)
HBP: R. Koller (1)
E: M. Pulliam (2); D. Fulk (1)

Chowan University 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Hannah Eden c 3 1 2 0 1 0 0
    Madison Dilday pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Paige Wilhelm rf 4 0 2 1 0 0 0
Jesse Gentry 1b 4 0 0 0 0 3 3
Kaitlin Brunelli dh 3 0 1 1 1 0 0
Serena Riley cf 4 1 1 0 0 2 4
Mary-Grace Crosby ss 2 0 0 0 0 2 0
    Mya Horne ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
Courtney Lamb 2b 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Meredith Morgan 3b 2 1 0 0 1 0 1
Elizabeth Heller lf 3 0 1 0 0 1 0
Ina Womack p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Bailey Wilcox p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 3 8 3 3 9 8

2B: Kaitlin Brunelli (1)
3B: Serena Riley (1)
SB: Paige Wilhelm (1)
E: Elizabeth Heller (1)

Concord IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
R. Koller (W, 1-0) 7.0 8 3 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 29 32 2 10 –
Totals 8 3 1 3 9 0 0 0 0 29 32 2 10

Chowan University IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Ina Womack (L, 0-1) 5.2 10 5 4 2 6 0 0 1 0 22 27 2 6 –
Bailey Wilcox 1.1 1 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 5 2 0 –
Totals 11 5 4 2 8 0 0 1 0 27 32 4 6



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

Concord - Top of 1st CON CU
L. Thompson grounded out to 1b unassisted. 0 0
K. Stacy struck out swinging. 0 0
S. Thompson grounded out to 2b. 0 0

Chowan University - Bottom of 1st CON CU
H. Eden walked. 0 0
H. Eden advanced to second on an error by c. 0 0
P. Wilhelm grounded out to ss; H. Eden advanced to third. 0 0
J. Gentry struck out swinging. 0 0
K. Brunelli doubled to center field, RBI; H. Eden scored, unearned. 0 1
S. Riley struck out swinging. 0 1

Concord - Top of 2nd CON CU
C. Raines walked. 0 1
M. Pulliam grounded out to 3b, SAC, bunt; C. Raines advanced to second. 0 1
R. Koller struck out swinging. 0 1
D. Fulk doubled to left field, RBI; C. Raines scored. 1 1
H. Hylton singled to pitcher; D. Fulk advanced to third. 1 1
A. Matice struck out swinging. 1 1

Chowan University - Bottom of 2nd CON CU
MG Crosby struck out swinging. 1 1
C. Lamb grounded out to p. 1 1
M. Morgan grounded out to p. 1 1

Concord - Top of 3rd CON CU
L. Thompson grounded out to p, bunt. 1 1
K. Stacy walked. 1 1
K. Stacy stole second. 1 1
S. Thompson singled to third base; K. Stacy advanced to third. 1 1
No play. 1 1
C. Raines singled to pitcher, bunt, 2 RBI; S. Thompson advanced to third on the throw; K. Stacy scored. 3 1
M. Pulliam struck out swinging; C. Raines scored. 4 1
R. Koller hit by pitch. 4 1
R. Koller stole second. 4 1
D. Fulk singled to center field; R. Koller advanced to third, out at home cf to c. 4 1

Chowan University - Bottom of 3rd CON CU
E. Heller struck out swinging. 4 1
H. Eden singled to center field. 4 1
P. Wilhelm reached on a fielder's choice; H. Eden out at second 2b to ss. 4 1
P. Wilhelm stole second. 4 1
J. Gentry struck out swinging. 4 1

Concord - Top of 4th CON CU
H. Hylton struck out swinging. 4 1
A. Matice grounded out to 3b, bunt. 4 1
L. Thompson grounded out to 2b. 4 1



 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Chowan University - Bottom of 4th CON CU
K. Brunelli grounded out to ss. 4 1
S. Riley grounded out to ss. 4 1
MG Crosby struck out swinging. 4 1

Concord - Top of 5th CON CU
K. Stacy singled to third base, bunt. 4 1
K. Stacy out at second c to 2b, caught stealing. 4 1
S. Thompson singled down the lf line, advanced to third on an error by lf. 4 1
C. Raines flied out to cf, SAC, RBI; S. Thompson scored, unearned. 5 1
M. Pulliam popped up to 3b. 5 1

Chowan University - Bottom of 5th CON CU
C. Lamb popped up to 2b. 5 1
M. Morgan walked. 5 1
E. Heller singled to right center; M. Morgan advanced to second. 5 1
H. Eden flied out to rf. 5 1
P. Wilhelm singled, advanced to second on an error by lf, RBI; E. Heller advanced to third; M. Morgan
scored, unearned. 5 2
J. Gentry grounded out to 3b. 5 2

Concord - Top of 6th CON CU
R. Koller singled to left field. 5 2
D. Fulk singled through the left side; R. Koller advanced to second. 5 2
K. Garvey pinch hit for H. Hylton. 5 2
K. Garvey singled to center field; D. Fulk advanced to second; R. Koller out at third cf to 3b. 5 2
A. Matice struck out swinging. 5 2
B. Wilcox to p for I. Womack. 5 2
L. Thompson fouled out to c. 5 2

Chowan University - Bottom of 6th CON CU
H. Hylton to rf for K. Garvey. 5 2
No play. 5 2
M. Horne to ss for MG Crosby. 5 2
M. Horne pinch hit. 5 2
K. Brunelli grounded out to 3b. 5 2
S. Riley tripled to right field. 5 2
M. Horne struck out swinging. 5 2
C. Lamb singled to left field, RBI; S. Riley scored. 5 3
M. Morgan grounded out to p. 5 3

Concord - Top of 7th CON CU
MG Crosby pinch hit for M. Horne. 5 3
MG Crosby to ss. 5 3
K. Stacy lined out to p. 5 3
S. Thompson struck out looking. 5 3
C. Raines singled to left field. 5 3
M. Pulliam struck out looking. 5 3

Chowan University - Bottom of 7th CON CU
E. Heller grounded out to ss. 5 3
H. Eden singled up the middle. 5 3
M. Dilday pinch ran for H. Eden. 5 3
Dropped foul ball, E2; M. Dilday advanced to second. 5 3



P. Wilhelm singled to right field. 5 3
J. Gentry struck out swinging. 5 3
K. Brunelli walked; P. Wilhelm advanced to second; M. Dilday advanced to third. 5 3
S. Riley struck out swinging. 5 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 


